Read this instruction manual carefully to understand the use of the product. Follow
the safety instructions properly.

WARNING AND CAUTION

e This tricycle is suitable for the age group 1.5 to 3 years.

* Never leave the child unattended when in use.

¢ Avoid using the tricycle on or near threshold, stairs, slopes, crowded streets, and
uneven surfaces.

¢ To avoid tip-over, place tricycle on a flat, level surface.

e Do not allow other child to push or play with the tricycle while there is a child in it.
This may result in unwanted accidents.

e Maximum carrying capacity of this tricycle is 25 kg.

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

e Check all the parts of the tricycle before use. Repair/replace the damaged parts, as
required, immediately.

e |ubricate the rotary parts of the tricycle regularly.

¢ Do not allow children to touch the moving parts while the tricyle is in action.

e Also, child's clothes or other articles should be at a safe distance from the moving
parts of the tricycle.

e This tricycle contains small parts for assembly, please store them carefully and keep
them out of children's reach.

Please give the tricycle a regular check and maintenance to avoid accidental injuries.

Customer Care No.: 020-46608179
E-mail: customercare@brainbees.com

Imported and marketed by
Brainbees Solutions Pvt. Ltd.
Corporate & Registered Office Address:
Rajashree Business Park, Plot No: 114,
Survey No.338 ,Tadiwala Road,

Near Sohrab Hall, Pune 411001

Customer Care Address:
Same as Importer’s address

Made in PRC

Carrying Capacity

15to 3
° up to 25 Kg

Years

Bruno Tricycle

Style Code : B6TB00S

@ Safety Bar ® Push Handle & Footrest

@ Foldable Canopy ® 2 in 1Function

Please read this manual carefully before using the product.




Assembly Instructions

(Adult assembly is required. Please read the instructions carefully.)

Astic Washer /
Washer
Rear Wheel x
Capsx Main Body Frame
Plastic Washer
- D Rear Wheel

k Fixed Pin

~
Coyer Decoration
‘@/ Push the main body frame into the cover
Bolt decoration, then put them onto the front fender
Main Body Frame set. Insert the bolt through, and then press the
ﬁ blocks knot into the bolt slot.
Blocks Knot—>
m @ ® Front Fender Set
-
-

Insert the rear wheel axle into the plastic
washers and the rear wheel. After that, put the
washer inside, insert the fixed pin into the rear
wheel axle, and main body frame. Then, bend
the end of the plastic washer fixed pin. (Follow
same method for rear wheels).

/
\

4 Nylon
| Nut(M5)

K Screw(M5X25L)

Insert the front fork set into the connector on
the front wheel set. Tighten using screws (M5 x
25L) and nylon nuts (both sides). Following the
arrowhead direction in the picture, fix the player
cap and the player windmill onto the music
player sequence. Put two batteries of 5 into the
music player and press the button to hear the
music.

/

Handle Bar-
Screw(M6X35L)
s

_# Nylon
Screw(M6X30L) Nut(M6)

Pull Pole
Main Body Frame|

@@ued ring 2
crev{(STle 12)
plastic settled ring 2\g)

plastic settled ring 1

ﬁ

Insert two plastic settled rings into the main body
frame, press following the arrowhead direction.
Then insert the pull pole into them, and connect
the pull pole and the plastic settled ring by the
screw (ST4 x 12). Connect and tighten the pull
pole and the handle bar by the screw (M6 x 40L),
screw (M6 x 35L) and nylon nuts.

S

/

@ Nylon Nut(M6)

Iron Wire Of Veer

Stator Of Push Bar

Connect the front of the iron wire of veer to the
hole of the front fork. Connect rear to the stator
of the push bar, use the nylon nut to tighten
(M6).

~

4 N
Pyl it Put the sling into the footrest, then tighten with the

screw (M5 x 40L) and flower nut. Put the two rear
hooks of the footrest onto the main body frame,
then tighten with the screw (ST4 x 12L). Connect
the front of the footrest to the main body frame, with

Flower Nut

the screw (M5 x 45L) and the flower nut.
- /

4 I
Connect the backrest set and the main
body frame, and use the screws (M5 x
45L) and the flower nuts to tighten.

Connect the saddle seat and the main Screw(M \
body frame by the screws (M5 x 40L)

Main Body Frame (M5 X45L)

and the nuts. \—/

o )

4 N I
pabysuroma INSEt the connector into
Connector ‘

the safety bar until fixed.
‘ ~ (See diagram). Fix the

safety bar after your Canpoy

baby is seated. To
remove the safety bar,
press the button and pull
it outwards from both
the sides.

Button

Rear Basket

Insert the rear basket
into the iron pipe of

the main body frame Insert the canopy into the

connector as shown by the
arrowhead in the picture.
o DG 4

Iron Piece
Main Body Frame




	1: final set
	2: innerpages

